

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Text

File #: FCDECM2020-06, Version: 2

Clerk 08/17/2020

A MOTION authorizing the chair to enter into an amendment to the Contract for Flood Preparedness Brochure Graphic Design and Project Management.

WHEREAS, the King County Flood Control Zone District ("the District") has entered into a Contract for Flood Preparedness Brochure Graphic Design and Project Management with Cocker Fennessy, INC, and WHEREAS, the District desires to amend the contract as set forth in Attachment A to this motion; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE KING COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL ZONE DISTRICT:

SECTION 1. The chair of the King County Flood Control Zone District is authorized to enter into the "2020 Amendment to Contract for Flood Preparedness Brochure Graphic Design and Project Management," Attachment A to this motion.